
                                    Special International Courier Facility 

Dear Mr., 

This is with reference to our meeting. We would like to thank you for providing us the opportunity to 
discuss Call Courier services to your esteemed organization. 

Access to Markets 

Call Courier provides express delivery services to more than 220 countries and territories. 

Distribution Speed 

Most Call Courier shipments reach their destinations in as few as 4 to 5 business days. Call 

Courier delivers to over 40,000 zip codes across the USA and 74,000 postal codes across 

Europe within hours. 

Tracking 

Call Courier tracks the status of your shipment from pick up till delivery, so you know where 

your shipment is, at all times. You can track your shipment at anytime from anywhere 

through www.callcourier.com. 

Flexible Service 

Call Courier has the experience and equipment to ship almost any cargo - including heavy 

freight, boxes, and documents. 

Customer Service 

Count on your Call Courier Customer Service Agent for providing you all the information 

and assistance you need related to your shipment. 

Reliability 

Reliable and on-time Call Courier delivery of your international shipments.  

We at Call Courier are continuously endeavor to strive for excellence by living up to our 

reputation of being a truly innovative, dynamic, and customer-focused company by providing 

the highest levels of satisfaction and service to our valued customers.  

 

We are pleased to offer you the special corporate rates, which are attached herewith. 

 

We look forward to a strong and prosperous business relationship in future 

 

Regards 

 

 

 

 



Special Rates 

Zone   UAE 2 3 4 5 6 7 India Oman  

Rates in   $    $  $  $   $   $  $    $    $  

Letter (kg)                   

0.5 8.5 23.79 33.91 36.10 35.25 42.03 37.53 24.22 24.22 

Document(kg)   

0.5 8.5 23.79 33.91 36.10 35.25 42.03 37.53 24.22 24.22 

1 9.5 31.06 48.16 50.35 47.39 56.55 50.40 31.39 31.39 

1.5 10.8 35.98 57.87 60.06 56.45 65.49 60.24 35.04 35.04 

2 12.2 41.34 67.03 69.22 65.70 76.49 70.07 36.49 36.49 

2.5 15.5 42.33 80.07 82.26 67.87 90.81 82.77 38.68 38.68 

Packages(kg)   

0.5 18.13 24.82 35.38 37.66 36.77 43.85 39.15 25.26 18.37 

1 21.83 33.32 51.16 53.44 50.36 59.91 53.50 33.66 24.53 

1.5 22.64 40.05 62.90 65.18 61.41 73.14 65.36 39.07 28.80 

2 23.68 47.26 74.05 76.34 72.66 86.22 77.23 42.20 31.47 

2.5 23.05 49.90 89.27 91.55 76.54 102.76 92.08 46.09 34.67 

3 25.18 53.79 92.23 94.51 81.81 107.83 102.67 50.93 38.54 

3.5 26.1 58.20 96.48 98.76 90.53 113.22 113.33 56.54 42.95 

4 26.91 64.44 105.12 107.41 99.23 123.93 124.06 62.08 47.31 

4.5 28.07 73.53 117.56 119.84 111.32 134.72 138.23 71.06 55.11 

5 28.99 79.60 126.38 128.66 119.98 145.31 148.89 76.81 59.62 

5.5 30.61 92.06 154.64 156.93 140.46 175.11 196.49 84.43 65.64 

6 31.65 96.82 161.07 163.36 146.90 183.07 200.13 87.71 68.42 

6.5 33.84 102.26 168.30 170.59 154.16 191.24 209.51 92.33 72.34 

7 36.04 106.81 174.94 177.22 160.66 199.42 218.13 96.20 75.53 

7.5 39.15 112.33 181.76 184.05 167.80 207.44 227.50 100.67 79.35 

8 40.89 116.87 188.09 190.37 174.37 215.76 236.19 104.17 82.28 

8.5 42.97 122.12 195.22 197.50 181.57 223.65 245.29 108.86 86.26 

9 46.08 126.87 201.65 203.93 187.83 231.44 253.69 112.37 89.19 

9.5 48.05 132.32 208.76 211.05 195.27 239.91 263.21 116.77 92.96 

10 52.32 136.66 287.59 289.87 201.78 248.01 271.97 120.56 96.10 

11 56.43 202.00 300.36 305.93 409.86 333.15 409.98 160.75 125.40 

12 61.56 210.23 313.12 321.99 425.79 345.91 425.78 167.52 131.31 

13 66.7 218.78 325.42 338.05 441.46 358.77 441.37 174.00 137.02 

14 71.83 226.80 337.86 354.10 456.73 371.25 456.85 180.58 142.79 

15 76.96 235.35 350.64 370.16 472.53 384.11 472.54 187.15 148.56 

16 82.09 243.91 362.77 386.22 488.06 396.78 488.02 193.62 154.26 

17 87.21 252.46 374.59 402.27 503.99 409.65 503.93 200.40 160.18 

18 92.35 260.48 386.56 418.33 519.66 422.41 519.63 206.46 165.59 

19 97.48 269.03 398.54 434.39 535.06 434.98 535.11 213.13 171.43 
20 102.61 277.26 410.84 444.53 550.86 447.85 550.80 220.23 177.57 

Flat Rates    

21 to 44 kg 6.57 11.94 16.56 17.73 21.40 18.33 21.41 9.93 8.47 

45 to 70 kg 6.23 10.57 14.46 15.30 17.81 15.40 17.81 8.82 7.69 

Over 71 kg 5.44 10.92 13.24 13.67 14.44 18.28 19.77 8.85 7.65 

 

 



Special Rates 

Zone  S.Arabia  Bahrain Kuwait Turkey Egypt Belgium Netherland Germany France 

Rates in   $    $  $  $   $   $  $    $    $  

Letter (kg)                   

0.5 24.22 24.22 24.22 23.79 23.79 23.07 23.07 23.07 23.07 

Document(kg)   

0.5 24.22 24.22 24.22 23.79 23.79 23.07 23.07 23.07 23.07 

1 31.39 31.39 31.39 31.06 31.06 27.89 27.89 27.89 27.89 

1.5 35.04 35.04 35.04 35.98 35.98 30.58 32.78 32.78 32.78 

2 36.49 36.49 36.49 41.34 41.34 35.32 37.52 37.52 37.52 

2.5 38.68 38.68 38.68 42.33 42.33 40.29 42.49 42.49 42.49 

Packages(kg)   

0.5 22.97 25.26 25.26 22.56 24.82 21.85 19.90 20.88 19.90 

1 30.62 33.66 34.35 30.99 34.00 25.58 25.58 26.78 25.58 

1.5 35.65 39.07 39.76 37.22 40.74 30.62 31.30 30.67 31.30 

2 38.62 42.20 42.89 43.86 47.95 36.22 36.91 34.46 36.91 

2.5 42.29 46.09 46.78 46.40 50.59 42.02 42.71 38.26 42.71 

3 46.80 50.93 51.61 50.06 54.48 45.34 46.03 42.06 46.03 

3.5 52.01 56.54 56.54 53.50 58.20 49.21 49.21 45.00 49.21 

4 57.16 62.08 62.08 59.29 64.44 54.57 54.57 49.93 54.57 

4.5 65.74 71.06 71.06 67.96 73.53 59.44 62.88 57.88 62.88 

5 71.08 76.81 76.81 73.59 79.60 64.66 68.10 62.70 68.10 

5.5 78.17 84.43 84.43 85.03 92.06 70.50 74.63 68.76 72.26 

6 81.28 87.71 87.71 89.48 96.82 74.48 78.61 72.48 76.06 

6.5 85.67 92.33 92.33 94.61 102.26 78.46 83.27 76.88 80.54 

7 89.31 96.20 96.20 98.86 106.81 83.56 88.38 81.59 84.34 

7.5 93.56 100.67 100.67 104.05 112.33 87.64 93.15 86.09 88.83 

8 96.87 104.17 104.17 108.31 116.87 92.90 98.40 90.94 92.63 

8.5 101.33 108.86 108.86 113.26 122.12 96.82 103.01 95.29 97.11 

9 104.64 112.37 112.37 117.70 126.87 101.63 107.83 99.75 100.91 

9.5 108.83 116.77 116.77 122.83 132.32 107.27 114.15 105.63 105.40 

10 112.41 120.56 120.56 126.89 136.66 111.09 117.97 109.20 109.20 

11 148.96 160.75 160.75 186.09 202.00 121.52 129.10 119.52 119.52 

12 155.45 167.52 167.52 193.89 210.23 132.37 140.63 130.21 130.21 

13 161.67 174.00 174.00 201.97 218.78 142.34 151.29 140.11 140.11 

14 167.98 180.58 180.58 209.58 226.80 152.19 161.83 149.91 149.91 

15 174.29 187.15 187.15 217.67 235.35 162.58 172.91 160.20 160.20 

16 180.50 193.62 193.62 225.76 243.91 173.21 184.23 170.69 170.69 

17 187.00 200.40 200.40 233.84 252.46 184.06 195.76 181.38 181.38 

18 192.84 206.46 206.46 241.45 260.48 194.75 207.14 191.93 191.93 

19 199.23 213.13 213.13 249.54 269.03 204.46 217.55 201.61 201.61 

20 206.01 220.23 220.23 257.34 277.26 214.08 227.85 211.21 211.21 

Flat Rates    

21 to 44 kg 9.44 9.93 9.93 11.25 11.94 10.94 10.94 10.94 10.94 

45 to 70 kg 8.45 8.82 8.82 10.02 10.57 9.97 9.97 9.97 9.97 

Over 71 kg 8.17 11.36 11.44 10.10 11.64 9.21 9.21 9.21 9.29 



Special Rates 

 

Zone  UK Italy Luxembourg Ireland  Spain Sweden Portugal USA/ CA 

Rates in   $    $  $  $   $   $  $    $   

Letter (kg)                 

0.5 22.03 23.07 23.07 23.07 23.07 23.79 23.07 30.70 

Document(kg)   

0.5 22.03 23.07 23.07 23.07 23.07 23.79 23.07 30.70 

1 26.61 27.89 27.89 27.89 27.89 31.06 27.89 36.35 

1.5 31.25 32.78 32.78 32.78 32.78 35.98 30.58 46.83 

2 35.75 37.52 37.52 37.52 37.52 41.34 35.32 55.76 

2.5 40.48 42.49 42.49 42.49 42.49 42.33 40.29 65.32 

Packages(kg)   

0.5 19.95 21.85 24.06 21.89 19.90 22.56 21.89 32.03 

1 25.63 27.98 30.70 28.02 25.58 30.99 28.02 39.52 

1.5 31.37 34.17 37.41 34.22 31.30 37.22 33.53 45.76 

2 36.99 40.22 43.96 40.27 36.91 43.86 39.59 51.81 

2.5 42.80 46.49 50.75 46.55 42.71 46.40 45.86 61.40 

3 42.35 49.99 54.48 50.06 46.03 50.06 49.37 65.40 

3.5 43.71 53.43 58.20 53.50 49.21 53.50 53.50 68.66 

4 48.08 59.20 64.44 59.29 54.57 59.29 59.29 76.89 

4.5 55.41 67.88 73.53 67.96 62.88 67.96 64.52 87.67 

5 60.03 73.50 79.60 73.59 68.10 73.59 70.15 94.14 

5.5 65.86 80.50 87.14 80.61 74.63 85.03 76.48 103.16 

6 69.44 84.75 91.68 84.85 78.61 89.48 80.72 111.83 

6.5 73.71 89.67 96.90 89.78 83.27 94.61 84.96 118.21 

7 78.24 95.17 102.84 95.28 88.38 98.86 90.46 123.89 

7.5 82.59 100.21 108.19 100.33 93.15 104.05 94.82 130.28 

8 87.24 105.87 114.31 106.00 98.40 108.31 100.49 135.97 

8.5 91.46 110.73 119.46 110.87 103.01 113.26 104.67 142.35 

9 95.75 115.91 125.04 116.05 107.83 117.70 109.85 148.04 

9.5 101.40 122.68 132.32 122.83 114.15 122.83 115.95 154.42 

10 104.86 116.99 136.66 126.89 117.97 126.89 120.01 160.10 

11 114.78 128.03 149.50 138.84 129.10 186.09 131.27 172.18 

12 125.05 139.47 162.84 151.24 140.63 193.89 142.98 187.48 

13 134.58 150.05 175.09 162.66 151.29 201.97 153.71 201.45 

14 144.01 160.50 187.20 173.94 161.83 209.58 164.30 216.52 

15 153.91 171.50 199.99 185.84 172.91 217.67 175.51 231.89 

16 163.99 182.72 213.06 198.00 184.23 225.76 186.98 246.53 

17 174.26 194.16 226.40 210.39 195.76 233.84 198.69 261.37 

18 184.39 205.45 239.55 222.62 207.14 241.45 210.22 276.40 

19 193.72 215.77 251.49 233.76 217.55 249.54 220.67 291.63 

20 202.96 226.01 263.32 244.79 227.85 257.34 231.02 307.04 

Flat Rates                  

21 to 44 kg 10.65 11.59 11.59 10.94 10.94 11.25 10.94 13.16 

45 to 70 kg 9.73 10.52 10.52 9.97 9.97 10.02 9.97 12.60 

Over 71 kg 9.21 10.13 10.33 10.33 9.94 10.92 10.33 12.06 



Special Rates 

Zone  Hong. K China  Poland Singapore Taiwan Korea Malaysia  Japan 

Rates in   $    $  $  $   $   $  $    $   

Letter (kg)                 

0.5 36.10 25.29 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 

Document(kg)   

0.5 36.10 25.29 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 

1 50.35 34.09 54.09 54.09 54.09 54.09 54.09 54.09 

1.5 60.06 40.54 65.67 65.67 65.67 65.67 63.47 65.67 

2 69.22 47.44 76.70 76.70 76.70 76.70 74.50 76.70 

2.5 82.26 49.96 91.61 91.61 91.61 91.61 89.41 91.61 

Packages(kg)   

0.5 30.59 26.38 39.27 27.91 39.27 35.68 35.68 33.56 

1 39.63 35.56 55.74 39.60 55.74 50.64 50.64 47.63 

1.5 43.81 42.29 67.48 48.09 67.48 61.34 59.05 57.73 

2 49.51 49.48 78.63 55.17 78.63 71.53 69.24 67.35 

2.5 55.39 52.12 93.85 58.97 93.85 85.36 83.07 80.36 

3 61.47 56.01 96.81 62.77 96.81 88.19 85.89 83.10 

3.5 65.24 60.41 101.06 65.96 101.06 92.17 89.87 86.93 

4 69.71 66.65 109.70 71.78 109.70 100.10 97.80 94.44 

4.5 77.62 76.87 127.87 86.99 127.87 117.52 106.05 111.41 

5 84.17 82.94 136.70 90.10 136.70 125.61 114.14 119.07 

5.5 95.96 96.07 166.57 96.19 166.57 152.84 139.07 144.75 

6 100.81 100.82 173.00 100.11 173.00 158.78 145.01 150.40 

6.5 106.34 106.95 181.83 106.37 181.83 167.12 151.05 158.44 

7 111.19 111.49 188.47 110.39 188.47 173.24 157.18 164.26 

7.5 116.72 117.69 196.90 116.46 196.90 181.21 162.85 171.96 

8 121.57 122.23 203.23 120.33 203.23 187.06 168.70 177.53 

8.5 127.11 128.16 211.96 126.55 211.96 195.30 174.65 185.48 

9 131.95 132.91 218.39 130.46 218.39 201.24 180.59 191.13 

9.5 137.49 139.04 227.11 136.67 227.11 209.48 186.53 199.08 

10 160.57 143.37 305.94 175.28 305.94 255.42 232.47 265.43 

11 174.55 209.30 323.60 186.61 323.60 270.63 245.39 281.13 

12 182.45 218.21 341.27 197.95 341.27 285.85 258.31 296.84 

13 190.36 227.43 358.93 209.28 358.93 301.07 271.23 312.54 

14 198.26 236.13 376.60 220.61 376.60 316.28 284.15 328.24 

15 206.17 245.38 394.26 231.95 394.26 331.50 297.07 343.94 

16 214.07 254.61 411.93 243.28 411.93 346.72 310.00 359.65 

17 221.97 263.83 429.58 254.61 429.58 361.93 322.91 375.34 

18 229.88 272.53 447.25 265.94 447.25 377.14 335.83 391.04 

19 237.78 281.78 464.91 277.28 464.91 392.36 348.76 406.75 

20 173.33 290.68 476.66 285.77 476.66 402.85 356.95 417.48 

Flat Rates                  

21 to 44 kg 8.44 15.20 17.73 15.20 17.73 17.73 17.73 17.73 

45 to 70 kg 8.44 13.25 15.30 13.25 15.30 15.30 15.30 15.30 

Over 71 kg 8.43 9.21 9.45 10.54 15.78 16.15 16.27 17.02 

 

 



Special Rates 

 

 

Zone  Australia  Philipine South Africa  Siri lank  Kenya Qatar Switzerland  

Rates in   $    $  $  $   $   $  $   

Letter (kg)               

0.5 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.12 26.05 25.62 

Document(kg)   

0.5 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.97 37.12 26.05 25.62 

1 54.09 54.09 54.09 54.09 51.13 35.08 34.75 

1.5 65.67 65.67 65.67 65.67 62.06 40.59 41.53 

2 76.70 76.70 76.70 76.70 73.18 43.92 48.76 

2.5 91.61 91.61 91.61 91.61 77.22 47.97 51.61 

Packages(kg)   

0.5 39.27 32.19 30.43 32.19 36.08 40.58 24.09 

1 55.74 45.69 43.19 45.69 50.36 54.88 33.26 

1.5 67.48 55.40 52.39 55.40 61.41 62.95 39.99 

2 78.63 64.65 61.17 64.65 72.66 67.14 47.19 

2.5 93.85 77.14 72.98 77.14 76.54 72.62 49.83 

3 96.81 79.83 75.60 79.83 81.81 79.71 53.71 

3.5 101.06 83.55 79.19 83.55 90.53 88.11 58.12 

4 109.70 90.79 86.08 90.79 99.23 96.39 64.35 

4.5 127.87 107.49 102.41 107.49 119.35 116.15 81.46 

5 136.70 114.87 109.43 114.87 128.01 124.78 87.53 

5.5 166.57 139.54 132.81 139.54 150.10 137.73 101.58 

6 173.00 145.01 138.04 145.01 156.54 142.18 106.33 

6.5 181.83 152.85 145.64 152.85 165.41 150.02 113.37 

7 188.47 158.48 151.02 158.48 171.91 155.46 117.92 

7.5 196.90 166.01 158.32 166.01 180.65 163.05 125.03 

8 203.23 171.39 163.46 171.39 187.22 167.88 129.58 

8.5 211.96 179.16 170.99 179.16 196.02 175.85 136.42 

9 218.39 184.62 176.21 184.62 202.29 180.67 141.17 

9.5 227.11 192.38 183.74 192.38 211.34 188.15 148.22 

10 305.94 255.76 243.27 255.76 217.84 193.47 152.55 

11 323.60 271.00 257.90 271.00 427.53 260.55 219.39 

12 341.27 286.23 272.52 286.23 445.06 270.94 229.23 

13 358.93 301.46 287.15 301.46 462.34 280.82 239.37 

14 376.60 316.70 301.78 316.70 479.22 290.86 248.99 

15 394.26 331.93 316.41 331.93 496.63 300.90 259.14 

16 411.93 347.17 331.04 347.17 513.76 310.77 269.30 

17 429.58 362.39 345.66 362.39 531.30 321.17 279.45 

18 447.25 377.63 360.29 377.63 548.57 330.35 289.07 

19 464.91 392.86 374.92 392.86 565.58 340.55 299.21 

20 476.66 403.36 385.11 403.36 582.99 351.47 309.05 

Flat Rates                

21 to 44 kg 17.73 15.20 16.46 15.20 21.40 13.28 11.92 

45 to 70 kg 15.30 13.25 14.28 13.25 17.81 11.35 10.56 

Over 71 kg 18.53 13.67 13.67 13.67 13.14 11.35 10.91 



 

Terms and Condition 
 

 GST will be applicable as per Govt. current policy on Documents & Parcels. 

 Dimension weight will be applied. 

 Import Rates Available on case-to-case bases must be confirmed before import.  

 Call Courier reserves the rights to amend, modify or change the mentioned offer rates at any time 

without any prior notice. 

 Remote area charges will be applied as per KG. 

 In case of damage/ loss claim will be entertain according to the mentioned invoice value on Airway 
bill. 

 
  

 

We do hereby accept the above: 

 

 

Name:        ______________________    Designation: _____________________ 

 

 

Company Name:  ________________________ NTN: _______________________ 

 

CNIC: _______________________         Phone No: __________________________ 

 

Address: ________________________________________________________________ 

 

__________________________________________________________________ 

 

This Rate Agreement Is Valid form:  ____________ to ____________ (One Year) 

 

 

Receiving Date &Signature: ________________ Company Stamp:  

_______________________ 

 

 

 



 

Zone 

Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 

Afghanistan Mexico Albania Algeria Angola 
American 
Samoa 

Gabon Saba 

Andorra Puerto Rico Armenia Brunei Botswana Anguilla Gambia Saipan (Northern Mariana Islands) 

Austria   Azerbaijan Burundi 
Central African 

Republic 
Antigua and 

Barbuda 
Georgia Samoa 

Bangladesh   
Belarus 

(Byelorussia) 
Cambodia Chad Argentina Ghana Senegal 

Bhutan   Bosnia-Herzegovina Djibouti Comoros Aruba Greenland Sierra Leone 

Channel Islands 
(Guernsey) 

  Bulgaria Eritrea Congo (Brazzaville) Bahamas Grenada Solomon Islands 

Channel Islands (Jersey)   Macau SAR, China Ethiopia 
Congo, Democratic 

Republic of 
Barbados Guadeloupe St. Barthelemy 

Cyprus   Croatia Kazakhstan Lesotho 
Barbuda 
(Antigua) 

Guam St. Christopher (St. Kitts) 

Denmark   Czech Republic Kyrgyzstan Madagascar Belize Guatemala St. Croix (US Virgin Islands) 

Finland   Estonia Laos Malawi Benin Guinea St. Eustatius 

Gibraltar   Hungary Mauritania Maldives Bermuda Guinea Bissau St. John (US Virgin Islands) 

Greece   Indonesia Mongolia Mauritius Bolivia Guyana St. Kitts (St. Christopher) 

Iraq   Kosovo Morocco Mayotte Bonaire Haiti St. Lucia 

Israel   Latvia Myanmar Mozambique Brazil Honduras St. Maarten 

Jordan   Lithuania Nepal Namibia 
British Virgin 

Islands 
Iceland St. Martin (Guadeloupe) 

Lebanon   
Macedonia 
(FYROM) 

Nigeria Reunion Burkina Faso Cote dIvoire St. Thomas (US Virgin Islands) 

Libya   Moldova 
Russia (101000-

453999) 
Seychelles Cameroon Jamaica St. Vincent and the Grenadines 

Liechtenstein   Montenegro 
Russia (460000-

619999) 
Swaziland Canary Islands Kiribati Suriname 

Malta   New Zealand Russia (other) Zambia 
Cape Verde 

Islands 
Kosrae (Micronesia, 
Federated States of) 

Tahiti 

Monaco   Romania Rwanda Zimbabwe Cayman Islands Liberia Tinian (Northern Mariana Islands) 

Norway   Serbia Tajikistan   Ceuta Mali Togo 

San Marino   Slovak Republic Tanzania   Chile Marshall Islands Tonga 

Spain   Slovenia Tunisia   Colombia Martinique Tortola (British Virgin Islands) 

Switzerland   Thailand Uganda   Cook Islands Melilla Trinidad and Tobago 

    Turkmenistan Uzbekistan   Costa Rica 
Micronesia (Federated States 

of) 
Truk (Micronesia, Federated States of) 

    Ukraine Vietnam   Ivory Coast Montserrat Turks and Caicos Islands 

          Cuba Nevis (St. Kitts) Tuvalu 

          Curaçao New Caledonia Union Island (St. Vincent and the Grenadines) 

          Dominica Nicaragua Uruguay 

          
Dominican 
Republic 

Niger Vanuatu 

          East Timor Northern Mariana Islands Venezuela 

          Ecuador Palau Virgin Gorda (British Virgin Islands) 

          El Salvador Panama Virgin Islands (US) 

          
Equatorial 

Guinea 
Papua New Guinea Wallis and Futuna Islands 

          Faroe Islands Paraguay Yap (Micronesia, Federated States of) 

          Fiji Peru 
  

          French Guiana 
Ponape (Micronesia, 
Federated States of) 

  

          
French 

Polynesia 
Rota (Northern Mariana 

Islands) 
  


